FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECC	- 10 - 2003 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab Settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	2333764inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Metalor Contacts Deutschland GmbH	Name: Metalor Technologies International SA
1-1-03	Internal Address:
\ - ·	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Avenue du Vignoble
■ Assignment □ Merger	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: CH-2009 Neuchatel State: Switzerland Zip:
Execution Date: 20 December 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution is desired.	ation date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/800,455	
Additional num	tbers attached? □ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Douglas H. Pauley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Pauley Petersen Kinne & Erickson	■ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2800 West Higgins Road	0. Department
Suite 365	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).
City: Hoffman Estates State: IL Zip: 60195	
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document	
Douglas H. Pauley	ruf Pauley 02 JAN 03
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
	corded with required cover sheet information to:
Docket No.: Assistant Comm	nissioner for Patents, Box Assignments
	Washington, D.C. 20231
I hereby certify that this correspondence (al being deposited with the United States Postal Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C	ong with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is I Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant :. 2023 1 の
	- toulet aules
O2 JAN 03 Date Sig	gnature
01/09/2003 BYRNE 00000185 09800455	
01 FC:8021 40.00 GP	

P1009/paf

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Metalor Contacts Deutschland GmbH, a company with limited liability duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Country of Germany, and having its principal office and place of business at Kronacher Straße 66, D-98257 Redwitz, Germany, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has acquired rights, title and interest of Franz HAUNER, Susett ROLLE and Alfredo LIETZ, in certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

## METHOD FOR PRODUCING A CONTACT MATERIAL FOR CONTACT PIECES FOR VACUUM SWITCH DEVICES, AND A CONTACT MATERIAL AND CONTACT PIECES THEREFOR

which is described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States having Serial No. 09/800,455, filed on 02 March 2001, and naming as inventors Franz HAUNER, Susett ROLLE and Alfredo LIETZ; said improvements as described and claimed in said application for Letters Patent of the United States, having Serial No. 09/800,455, being hereinafter referred to as said "Invention"; and

WHEREAS, Metalor Technologies International SA, a company with limited liability duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Country of Switzerland and having its principal office and place of business at Avenue du Vignoble, CH-2009 Neuchatel, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire rights, title and interest in and to said Invention, said application above-identified, and in, to and under Letters Patent therefor in the United States.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT KNOWN THAT, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns ASSIGNOR'S entire rights, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in, to and under the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States, and in, to and under all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions and reexaminations thereof, and covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right so to do; and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all United States Letters Patent on said Invention included herein to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of ASSIGNOR'S entire interest.

MMG-108 I 117/paf

PATENT REEL: 013636 FRAME: 0689

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR further agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives or agents all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR regarding said Invention including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other proceedings; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers including original, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, declarations, oaths, affidavits, depositions, etc.; and to generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said Invention, in the United States.

Metalor Contacts Deutschland GmbH

MMG-108

DEC-17-2002 16:28

2

117/paf

TOTAL P.03

17/12 '02 23:23

SE./EM. NR.7277

S.003

2744 2010 **64** 

**RECORDED: 01/07/2003**